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Talladega Superspeedway

44th Annual Aaron's 499

Points Report

UNOFFICIAL UNOFFICIAL

104 751.  Jimmie Johnson 13 383 0 0 10 1 2 0 1 0

63 652.  Carl Edwards 7 342 -41 -41 10 0 1 0 2 0

45 633.  Dale Earnhardt Jr. 2 324 -59 -18 10 0 0 0 4 1

37 544.  Clint Bowyer 2 316 -67 -8 10 0 0 1 5 1

35 745.  Brad Keselowski 5 314 -69 -2 10 0 0 0 6 1

20 546.  Kasey Kahne 6 299 -84 -15 10 0 1 1 3 -3

14 407.  Aric Almirola 1 293 -90 -6 10 0 0 1 11 4

11 408.  Paul Menard 3 290 -93 -3 10 0 0 0 10 2

6 559.  Kyle Busch 14 285 -98 -5 10 2 2 2 7 -2

1 4110.  Greg Biffle 1 280 -103 -5 10 0 0 0 8 -2

-1 6211.  Matt Kenseth 18 279 -104 -1 10 2 2 2 13 2

-4 2112.  Kevin Harvick 6 276 -107 -3 10 0 1 2 9 -3

-11 4213.  Martin Truex Jr. 3 269 -114 -7 10 0 0 0 15 2

-11 2114.  Jeff Gordon 4 269 -114 0 10 0 0 2 14 0

-13 3015.  Jamie McMurray 2 267 -116 -2 10 0 0 0 12 -3

-24 0016.  Ricky Stenhouse Jr. # 3 256 -127 -11 10 0 0 0 18 2

-38 4117.  Ryan Newman 4 242 -141 -14 10 0 0 3 16 -1

-43 3318.  Joey Logano 4 237 -146 -5 10 0 0 2 17 -1

-45 2119.  Jeff Burton 2 235 -148 -2 10 0 0 1 19 0

-49 3220.  Kurt Busch 3 231 -152 -4 10 0 0 2 20 0

-55 1021.  Marcos Ambrose 1 225 -158 -6 10 0 0 1 23 2

-56 1022.  Tony Stewart 1 224 -159 -1 10 0 0 0 22 0

-73 3123.  Mark Martin 1 207 -176 -17 8 1 0 0 21 -2

-77 0024.  Casey Mears 0 203 -180 -4 10 0 0 1 25 1

-78 1125.  Juan Pablo Montoya 2 202 -181 -1 10 0 0 0 24 -1

-88 1126.  David Ragan 8 192 -191 -10 10 0 1 2 30 4

-100 1027.  Danica Patrick # 1 180 -203 -12 10 1 0 2 26 -1

-103 0028.  Bobby Labonte 1 177 -206 -3 10 0 0 2 27 -1

-107 1129.  David Gilliland 1 173 -210 -4 10 0 0 2 33 4

-107 0030.  Dave Blaney 0 173 -210 0 10 0 0 2 29 -1

-125 1131.  Denny Hamlin 5 155 -228 -18 6 1 0 1 28 -3

-132 1032.  Jj Yeley 0 148 -235 -7 10 0 0 3 32 0

-134 0033.  David Stremme 1 146 -237 -2 9 0 0 1 35 2

-139 0034.  David Reutimann 1 141 -242 -5 10 0 0 3 31 -3

-158 0035.  A J Allmendinger 0 122 -261 -19 4 0 0 0 34 -1

-164 0036.  Landon Cassill 0 116 -267 -6 9 0 0 1 37 1

-174 0037.  Travis Kvapil 3 106 -277 -10 10 0 0 3 36 -1

-209 1038.  Scott Speed 2 71 -312 -35 6 0 0 4 40 2

-210 1039.  Michael McDowell 0 70 -313 -1 9 0 0 7 38 -1

-217 1140.  Michael Waltrip 1 63 -320 -7 2 0 0 0 43 3

-228 0041.  Terry Labonte 0 52 -331 -11 3 0 0 1 39 -2

-246 0042.  Timmy Hill 0 34 -349 -18 4 0 0 1 41 -1

-251 0043.  Ken Schrader 0 29 -354 -5 3 0 0 1 42 -1

-274 0044.  Scott Riggs 0 6 -377 -23 3 0 0 3 44 0

-276 0045.  Brian Keselowski 0 4 -379 -2 1 0 0 1 45 0

-280 2046.  Regan Smith(I) 0 0 -383 -4 4 0 0 0 46 0

-280 2047.  Brian Vickers(I) 0 0 -383 -4 5 0 0 1 47 0

-280 0048.  Trevor Bayne 0 0 -383 -4 4 0 0 1 48 0

-280 0049.  Josh Wise(I) 0 0 -383 -4 10 0 0 2 50 1
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s

PPos G/L

BPts -  Bonus Points, -Ldr/-Nxt = Points behind Leader/Next higher, PPos = Previous Position, G/L = Points standing gain/loss, (i) Ineligible for driver points in this series



-280 0050.  Austin Dillon(I) 0 0 -383 -4 3 0 0 0 49 -1

-280 0051.  Joe Nemechek(I) 0 0 -383 -4 9 0 0 3 51 0

-280 0052.  Sam Hornish Jr.(I) 0 0 -383 -4 1 0 0 1 52 0

-280 0053.  Elliott Sadler(I) 0 0 -383 -4 1 0 0 1 53 0

-280 0054.  Mike Bliss(I) 0 0 -383 -4 6 0 0 6 54 0
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